Maine law.
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BUCKSPORT—ROCKLAND.

Chapter $4.

An Act to amend Chapter fifty-two of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and
eighty-seven, entitled ““An Act to supply the town of Bucksport with water.”

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
tn Legislature assembled, as follows :

Section three of said chapter is hereby amended by insert-
ing the words, ‘or from Williams’ pond and Williams’ pond
stream,’ in the third line of said section after the word
“stream” so that the said section shall read as follows:

‘Sgor. 3. Said company, for said purposes, wmay flow,
detain, collect, take, stow, use and distribute water from Great
pond and Great pond stream, or Williams’ pond and Willliams’
pond stream, in said Bucksport and may locate, construct
and maintain dams, cribs, reservoirs, locks, gates, sluices,
aqueduets, pipes, hydrants, and all other necessary structures

therefor.’
Approved February 13, 1891,

Chaplier 35,

An Act to ameund Sections three, ten and thirteen of the city charter of Rockland,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sweer. 1. Section three of the city charter of Rockland
is hereby amended, so that the same, as amended, shall read
as follows :

‘Sect. 3. The mayor of said city shall be the chief execu-
tive officer thereof; it shall be his duty to be vigilant and
active in causing the laws and regulations of the city to be
be executed and enforced; to exercise a general supervision
over the conduct of all subordinate officers, and cause viola-
tions or neglect of duty to be punished, He may call special
meetings of the board of aldermen and common council, or
either of them, when in his opinion, the interests of the city
require it, by a notice in one or more of the cily pupers, or
by causing a summons or notification to be given in hand or
left at the last and usual place of abode of each member of
the board or hoards to be convened, at least six hours hefore

the time fixed for such meeting. He shall, from time to
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